Assembly Instruction of Bed

Assembly
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Screws & Tools

@ N
(A {mm M8*15 X8+1

{mmm M8*20 X32+3

) M8*35 X6+5

(o M8*45 X4+1

(mmmm M8*50 X1+1

@ M8*622 | X941

ﬁ M8 X1
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Check all the components & screws before assembly.
Do not install in case part is missing, contact us to get.

4/18




" Step:1 (0}
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M8*45  4PCS

M8*®22  4PCS
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please lock position 1 and 3 for normal height

please lock position 2 and 4 for heightening
please lock position 3 and 5 for heightening
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8*20 4PCS
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M8*20 16PCS
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M8*20 8PCS
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Screw in

"~ Step:4
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4 N
Hardware parts

(Accgsorigin hardwarebox —‘

N
; B

@ Pulley x 8 @ Black plastic buckle (A) x 4 @ Black plastic buckle (B) x 4 J
0T o
Screw x 8
Part list

Drawer board

@ 2rcs

Iron buckle

® srcs
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Remember this
convex coil

Reverse
direction

You can pull the buckle out by
following the direction indicated
by the arrow

So This is the only direction that
can be locked

Place round iron tube as shown
for better drawer assembly
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Then push the pulley to the side
At the same time, clamp the iron wire
at the edge.It takes a little strength
Please note that
this drawer base
(@) has front
and back sides!
Please see the
instructions
clearly before
assembling!!!

"

e clamping i

Pay attention to
the orientation

As shown in the figure Clip
the pulley into position first

befor

\_
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8PCS

8*15

Assemble the other

drawer in this way.

2 drawers in total.
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Push two dawer in
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l__________ll__________l\
You can use the
| remote control to | 1 |
control the color =2
| ) Pull out |
| @Remote control | ] @ light bar and unfold light bar |
1PC 1PCS
. - - _ _ _ _ _ o
Please attach the light bar
@) Light bar to the Velcro on the
I upper part of the
headboard groove
1.Connect LED color strip
and controller,power on
( \ controller.
@ lE(E:?:E:};}zigzg#hEz%z 8 2.Scan two-dimensional
< Output=144W G | 3.Start APP, search and
(+] rclce ﬁ @& | connect controller.
. . & ) 4.Enjoy the Bluetooth

wireless control experience.

)
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Power cord @ Power cord
(using for USB Socket) (using for light strip)
1PC 1PC J

RN
~
N | -
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Clip in the harness
| Magic Band Stick to
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Please carefully read the instructions and caution warnings below before assembling the product.
Following this guide will ensure that you install, use and maintain the product properly.

¢ Please keep this installation and user manual/instructions for future reference in case you need to
assemble the product.

® Do not assemble if you notice serious damage such as cracks or bends.

¢ During installation, please use work gloves for hand safety.

® Please assemble the unit on carpeted floor or the flat cardboard box to avoid scratching the
surface or your floor while assembling on the floor.

e To assemble, please use the complimentary installation tools (Allen Wrench). Pay more atention to
the direction of components at each steps.

¢ |t is recommended that two people work together to assemble the product.

¢ Please do not tighten the screws up too much, just to 80% before you finish to make the instalion
go on successfully.

HOW TO MAINTAIN YOUR PRODUCT:

® Check the screws of the product are not loose from regular use.

¢ Do not use sharp instruments, rubbing alcohol, corrosive chemicals, or abrasive cleaners to clean
the product.

¢ Do not keep the product in a damp environment for a long period of time. The damp environment
may cause the iron components to rust and the plates to bulge and crack.
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